Bright Star

CREDIT UN},('DN 5

Consumer Schedule of Fees Rev. September, 2023

SAVINGS ACCOUNT

Dormant Account FEe (UNAEr $500.00) ......c..ciiuiiiiiiaiaeaieateeteiees et eteeteateeeseaseaseaseaseseeseeseese st e s emseneaseasease s emeeseatensaneaneeaeeseaseneene et e ereaeeneeneeneaneas $10.00 per month
(For savings accounts with no activity (a withdrawal, deposit, or transfer) for the past 12 months and any other inactive accounts under same account
number. Accounts for minors and individuals up to age 23 are excluded from this fee.)

Savings AcCOUNt PartiCiPation FEE ...ttt h ettt a e oo bt o et e e h e ekt e eh et e bt et e e bbbttt e nan et anns $5.00 per month
(Savings balance under $500.00 during the month and no other accounts. Accounts for minors and individuals up to age 23 are excluded from this fee.)
R L o d oY o I T 1T N =T PRSP PUPPN $12.00 per item

FREE CHECKING WITH E-STATEMENTS ACCOUNT

No Maintenance Fee (Account must be enrolled in E-Statements to avoid a monthly statement fee.)

ADVANTAGE CHECKING ACCOUNT

MINIMUM BAIANCE FE ... ..ottt oottt e e e e ettt e e e e et aeteeeeeeeassteeeeeee e e s sseee e e e e e essseeeee e e e nsseseeeeeeeansstaeeaeeesansnnneeeeeeannnnnne $5.00 per month
(Only if balance falls below $500.00 anytime during the month.)

(Accounts for minors and individuals up to age 23 are excluded from this fee.)

MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT

IMINIMUM BAIANCE F@E ..o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeeeeeeeeaeeeeeeeeeaeeeeseeeeeeeaeaaeeaaeaaaeaaaaaaaaees $10.00 per month
(Only if balance falls below $2,500.00 anytime during the month.)

(Accounts for minors and individuals up to age 23 are excluded from this fee.)

TranSacCtion LIiMIAtion F@E ..........oooo ittt e e ettt e e e s e ettt eee e e e e a s te et eeeeaaasssteeeeeee e e st eeeeee e ssseeeeeeeeannnssaeeeeeeeannsaeeaeeeenns $12.00 per item

INTEREST CHECKING ACCOUNT

MINIMUM BAIANCE FE ....... ..ottt ettt et ettt e bt oo h et et e e a bt e bt e et e e oae e et e e ebe e e b e e sas e ettt e bt e ebeeesbeenaneeneenins $10.00 per month
(Only if balance falls below $1,000.00 anytime during the month.)

(Accounts for minors and individuals up to age 23 are excluded from this fee.)

FRESH START CHECKING ACCOUNT
A $5.00 monthly fee will be charged to your account. (Accounts for minors and individuals up to age 23 are excluded from this fee.)

CREDIT CARD

(S le 016 = TR @1 (=T 11 A0 o IR OUP TSRS ROPP No annual fee
F N Y 0= T e 1V g TSSOSO $5.00
L= (N =107 1Yo TSRS $25.00
REIUMNEA PAYMENT FEE ......ouiiitieii ittt ettt et et e st e st e e sae e e e es e e eeese e st e e se e st e e s e s e es s e sees s e s e es s em s e eaeesseese e s s e ese e s s e esees s e eseens e seens e seenseeseeneenseaneesseanees $25.00
Card Replacement Fee (lost/stolen) .. ..$10.00
TEMPOTAIY LIMIE INCIEASE ...ttt h e h et a bt e bt e eh e oo et e et e 4o h st e h et eat e et et e e b e e ehe e e et e e eat e e b e e ee st e eb e e eateeee e et e e ebeeesneenaneeteenane $5.00
VISA DEBIT CARD

g = 1] USSP Free
L ATO (O Ry 1Toz= T o OO ST RR P URRPPRRPNE Direct Cost
VA= W =Y o o= o T o) =Tt =Y a1 o | PSPPSR $10.00
AV e (=Y o]t o= T I o LN B =T o F= =Y o T=T oL PP PR UTUPRROPRPN $2.00
AV e Lot o]t for= 1o IS = (T D= 1 A 0o o) ST SRUTSPRUOPRPRN $5.00

ATM Withdrawals, Inquiries, Transfers:
BrightStar CU, Publix Presto!, CULIANCE/CUHere and participating MoneyPass ATMs.... .
AL OTNET ATIM NEBIWOTKS ...t b e et h e st e e s b e e he e e s e e e b e e e b e e e s e eh e e e e b oo e Hs oo h e e s he e e b e e et e e e b e e e s e e sae s e abeeesb e e sbeesanaean
ATM Deposits:
BrightStar CU and CULIANCE/CUHEIE ATIMS ........eii it eitie ettt ettt ettt et e ettt e e o aee e e aabe e e 2 s b e e oo bt e e e 12k e e e oa b e e a4 h e £ e e 42 be £ e 2 s be 2 e 4o s b e e e oasbe e e aabe e e e asbeeeaasbeeesntbeeennneeas Free
Note: ATM owners may have a surcharge. CUHere (which is a sub-network of CULIANCE) and Publix Presto! are surcharge-free for BrightStar CU members.
Not all ATMs accept deposits.

BILLPAY

BILLPAY ONIINE SEIVICE ....c.eiuiiiieieiiie ettt ettt h et h e e s a o2 a2 e e s e s e e e e e Rt e et b e e st e bt e e e e et e ae e e et e ae e o et e se e e h e e s e e e m e e st e e E e e st e e e e ee e et ese et e ane e e e enne e e ereeneanean Free
WIRE TRANSFERS

Incoming Domestic or INternational Wire TIraNSTEIS ...........oi i ittt h ettt e bt s bt e et e et et e e e et e e bt e et e et e e e e saeeeaaeas $15.00
OutgoiNg DOMESHIC WIFE TIANSTEIS ...ttt h et a et e et e e bt eE e e h et e bt e et e ettt ea bt e bt e S o st oo ae e ea bt e ehs e e bt e eee e e ae e et e e ebe e et e e naneenteenane $30.00

(O] o] [ le W a1 T4 Eo T a e L AT PSSR USPP $50.00 minimum




Bright Star

CREDIT UN}('DN 5

SAFE DEPOSIT BOXES

B K D ittt ettt e e ete st e bt eh e e bt eht e st st enseeseenteeReesse ke es s e beesseteesteRenteeseenseehe oA se s e eReeeheeR e e bees s e beest e teeseenteeheenteeaeeneeeaeenteeneenteereeneern $50.00/annually
120t SR $75.00/annually
LS L0 OO PRI $100.00/annually
T0 X 0 ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt et et s e a e teehe e ea e eR e ReeReeRe s es s oAt eReeR e ke asenteReeReReeRe e eRe s oAt enseR e oA e eRe R e s eReeReeReeR et enten s eReeReeReese s e st eteetenaensesenseneenearens $150.00/annually
LG Ve =T oL KT 1= SO SRSRSRPPR $25.00
DIFIIING FEE ...ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt ete et e et et e st eteeaeeaeese st essesseseea et easesseseeseeseas e s s ehees e et enseneeRe et e eseeteasenseaeeheete s easeaeeteeAeeae et et eaterseheete s et eneeneeteeaeeresenes $200.00

Boxes are available at the Davie, Hollywood, Margate, Pembroke Pines and Pompano Beach branches. Sizes may vary by location.

SPECIALTY CHECKS
(0] 1ot [ 02 o = A 013 1= OSSPSR U PP PRSORSURPRN $10.00
Teller EXChange CheCK (NON-MEMDEIS) ... ..eiiiiiiie ittt ettt e ettt e ettt e e aa bt e e e s et e e o aae e e e s he e e aas e e e o b e e a2 em b et e e ems e e e e am e e e e e st e e e ambe e e e ambee e e nbeeeanneeeeanneeeaanneeeaan $30.00
Copy Of OffiCial CASNIEIS CRECKS........ei ittt h et et et e e at e e et ettt e e bt e b e e o2 st e ea et et e e ehe e e bt e eee e ettt e et e e beeeab e e nae e et e e sbeeenbeesaneenne $10.00
MISCELLANEOUS
ArCIVE ACCOUNT RESEAICR ...ttt b bt b e sttt e e b e e e he e e bt e e h b e e b e e e he e oo b e et e e b e e e ab e e s he e s it e e e ae e et e e s ae e e sbeesaneenee s $25.00/hour
GarnNiISNMENT/LEVY/LEGAI FIEEZE ... ittt ettt ettt e oottt e oo at et e e et e e e o a bt e e e nte e e eaeeeeeat e e e e s e e e e oabe e e e ambe e e e nbe e e e ane e e e emseeeaanbeeeaasbeeeaaseeaeanneeeaanneaeanes $100.00
Notary for Non-member (per signature)... $10.00
Overnight Mail Charge ..........c.cccceeveuennene. ...$35.00
Verification of Deposit, Loan or Account Form or Letter. .$25.00 per verification
ESCNEAt PrOCESSING FEE ...ttt ettt b e e e bt e o4k b e e e 42kt e e o a e et 44kttt 4o a ke £ 44 o2 b e £ 44 s £ e e e oAb E e e 2 a R e £ e 2 s e e 42k b e e e eab bt e e an bt e e e st e e e enb e e e nnnn s $25.00
Foreign Check or Collection Item (Restrictions apply).
{10 E= O Yo | PP $15.00 plus costs incurred by BrightStar CU
(o= T I = (I O =T (o [= T OO TSSO PRSP R OPRR PP 5% of payment/$15.00 minimum
(10 days late after due date)

Statement

ONINE/E-STAIEMENES ...ttt ettt e bt ookt e s st ekt e s et e et eh e e e e e et e et e et e et e st e et e s e eR e e e s e eh e e as e bt e as e ke e ae et e eae e ne e eieenbeeeeesn e e b e e nneeee e Free

[ =TI oe RS e 1 (=T g g 1T T OO U PP OUPPRRPPP $5.00 per statement

L1 (o TU 10 o) V] = 1 PRSPPI $10.00 per statement
Courtesy Pay (N/A to Fresh Start CheCking ACCOUNT)..........oiiiiiii ettt ettt et et e et e e bt e e ae e e bt e et e e beeeaaeesaeeeaeeeas $34.00 per item
(O gTelo]|t=To1(=To I aUTaTe FSTN L=T= TR $34.00 per item
Non Sufficient Funds (NSF) Fee (N/A to Fresh Start Checking ACCOUNE) ........ciuiiiiiiiiei e $34.00 per presentment
Returned Deposit Item

(O a T O3 =T RSP STUPUSRP USRI $32.00
(@1 =Y gt [a0T o141 1T [ OO TSRO U USRS PRUROPPR call for current price
[ a0 (ol 0o o) Yo ] = 1o [ O 31Tl OOV P PRSPPSO $5.00 per check
(O3] o 0o o)V Ao o= 1o [ O3 o] PP P PP PRSI Free
S e 1y Tl NG (I ed 3 TCTod ) PSSO PR TSRO Free at opening
BT ] ofe) = Ty A O =T < A g o ) OSSO UUPRUPRRRNE $8.00
INVALI AQAIESS FEE ...ttt h ettt e ke o2 b e bt o2t eat £ e h e e oot e oo et e et e e b st e bt e eae e et e e ea bt e be e e et e e eae e et e e ete e e b e e naeeenaees $10.00 per month
ACCOUNT ClOSING FEE ...ttt h ettt eh e e st e e b e e nbee e $25.00 plus any bonuses paid at the time of opening
(For accounts that were opened less than 180 days, N/A to Fresh Start Checking Account)
Overdraft Transfer from Savings, MIMA, OF SOS LOGNS .......coiuutiiii ettt ettt ettt ettt e teeas et e e bt e bt e oa st e ah e e ea bt e st e eabeeeheeea bt e eabe e beeesbe e bt e enbeeabeeenbeesneeanneas $7.00
STOP PAYMENE Of CECK / ACH ...ttt a ettt ekt e bt e ea £t e bt o2 bt e e et 2ttt e e bt e b et 4o bt oo h et e a £t e s bt e bt e e ee e ettt e ab e e beeanbeenaneanteeans $35.00 per item
“ON-Us” checks Cashed fOr NON-MEMDEIS ............iiiiiiie ettt e ettt e e et e e e e ab e e e eaa e e e eaaaeeeeseeeeeaeeeeeabaeeeaasseeeessseesaseeeanseeeenaeeeansseeesnneeeaans $5.00 per check
[Oo 1o I =T T T T U OO T PSR P PR T PP OURROPRRPPRPPRO 7% of coin sorted
ACCOUNT INQUINY FEE MY GPPIY ...ttt ettt et e b e h et e e et et e e H et eht e et e e eh st e bt e Sae e e et e ea b e e b e e eeb e e oae e et e e ebs e e bt e eat e e bt e eabeeebeeenneenaneenneeaane $4.00

(Accounts for minors, individuals up to age 23 and organizations associated with Broward County School Board are excluded from this fee.)

We may require not less than 7 days notice in writing before each withdrawal from a dividend-earning account other than a time deposit or demand deposit,
or from any other savings account as defined by Regulation D. Withdrawals from a time account prior to maturity or prior to any notice period may be
restricted and may be subject to penalty. See your notice of penalty for early withdrawal.

Your savings federally insured to at least $250,000

Fees are subject to change. We will provide a notice of any change
NCUA in the Consumer Schedule of Fees as required by law.

EQUAL HOUSING
OPPORTUNITY






